NOVEMBER FY 2009 MONTHLY RATE TABLE

Utility

Avista

Northwestern
Energy

Pacificorp
Portland General
Puget Sound Energy

Franklin

Utility

Avista

Northwestern
Energy

Pacificorp
Portland General
Puget Sound Energy

Franklin

November FY
2009
Utility Specific
ASC Rate
($/MWh)

50.25

52.04

49.75
54.98
63.26

45.74

November FY
2009
Utility Specific
Lookback
($ Millions)

0]

2.01
1.30

2.45

November FY
2009
Utility Specific
PF Exchange
Rate ($/MWh)

45.12

46.11

44.84
47.74
52.33

42.62

November FY
2009
Utility Specific
Deemer Balances
Rate ($ Millions)

15.11
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